NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
DESCRIPTION
The Interpoint® MHE Series™ DC-DC converters offer the high
efficiencies associated with switching regulators, yet have full
isolation and the excellent regulation typical of linear regulators. No
external components are required for operation. The MHE Series
are manufactured in our fully certified and qualified MIL-PRF-38534
Class H production facility and packaged in hermetically sealed steel

www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 2 of 8
MHE Rev AE - 2021.03.16
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
MHE      28   12    S     F  / ES
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
Case Option
(Non-flanged case has no designator in
this position)
 (S = single, D = dual)
(Standard screening has no designator
in this position.)
MODEL NUMBER OPTIONS
tO determine the mOdel number enter One OptiOn frOm each categOry in the fOrm belOw.
CATEGORY
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage Number of
Outputs 1
Case Options 2 Screening 3
OPTIONS MHE28
05, 12, 15 S (non-flanged, leave blank) (standard, leave blank)
12, 15 D F (flanged) ES
FILL IN FOR
MODEL # 4 MHE28                                                                 /
Notes
1. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output.
2. Case Options: For the standard case, Figure 3 on page 6, leave the case option blank. For the flanged case option, Figure 4 on page 7, insert the letter F in the Case
Option position.
3. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see
Table 7 on page 8.
4. If ordering by model number add a “-Q” to request solder dipped leads (MHE2805S/ES-Q).
Figure 2: mOdel numbering Key
table 3: mOdel number OPtiOns
MHE Single and Dual DC-DC Converters
17 TO 40 VOLTS INPUT – 15 TO 20 WATT
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 3 of 8
MHE Rev AE - 2021.03.16
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
2. When testing isolation, input pins are tied together and output pins
are tied together. They are tested against each other and against case.
Discharge the pins before and after testing.
3. Tested with inhibit pin connected to input common.
4. An external inhibit interface should be used to pull the inhibit low or leave
it floating. The inhibit pin can be left unconnected if not used.
MHE SERIES  ALL MODELS
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
LEAD SOLDERING TEMPERATURE 1 10 SECONDS MAX. — — 300 °C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE 1 -55 — +125 °C
CASE OPERATING TEMPERATURE FULL POWER -55 — +85
°C
DERATING OUTPUT POWER/CURRENT LINEARLY 1 CASE TEMPERATURE From 100% at 85°C to 0% at 115°C
INPUT VOLTAGE Derate by 33% at 16 volts input
ISOLATION: INPUT TO OUTPUT, INPUT TO
500 VDC AT 25°C 100 — — Megohms
CASE, OUTPUT TO CASE 2
INPUT TO OUTPUT CAPACITANCE — 60 — pF
SWITCHING FREQUENCY     — 125 — kHz
INHIBIT ACTIVE LOW (OUTPUT DISABLED) INHIBIT PIN PULLED LOW 3 — — 0.8 V
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 4 REFERENCED TO INPUT COMMON
INHIBIT ACTIVE HIGH (OUTPUT ENABLED) INHIBIT PIN CONDITION OPEN COLLECTOR OR
Do not apply a voltage to the inhibit pin 4 UNCONNECTED
OPEN PIN VOLTAGE 1 11 — 13 V
table 4: OPerating COnditiOns, all mOdels, 25°C Case, 28 Vin, 100% lOad, unless Otherwise sPeCiFied.
MHE Single and Dual DC-DC Converters
17 TO 40 VOLTS INPUT – 15 TO 20 WATT
Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
www.craneae.com/interpoint Page 4 of 8
MHE Rev AE - 2021.03.16
table 5: eleCtriCal CharaCteristiC 25°C tC, 28 Vin, 100% lOad, unless Otherwise sPeCiFied
table 6: eleCtriCal CharaCteristiC 25°C tC, 28 Vin, 100% lOad, unless Otherwise sPeCiFied
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS MHE2805S MHE2812S MHE2815S
UNITSPARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 4.95 5.00 5.05 11.88 12.00 12.12 14.85 15.00 15.15 V
OUTPUT CURRENT  — — 3.0 — — 1.6 — — 1.33 A
OUTPUT POWER  — —  15 — — 20 — — 20 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz TO 2 MHz — 35 60 — 60 80 — 35 60 mV p-p
LINE REGULATION VIN = MIN TO MAX — 2 10 — 3 10 — 3 10 mV
LOAD REGULATION NO LOAD TO FULL — 10 20 — 5 15 — 5 15 mV
INPUT VOLTAGE CONTINUOUS 17 28 40 17 28 40 17 28 40
V
TRANSIENT, 50 ms 1 — — 50 — — 50 — — 50
INPUT CURRENT NO LOAD — — 18 — — 30 — — 30 mA
INPUT RIPPLE CURRENT 10 khz - 10 mhz — 20 50 — 25 50 — 25 50 mA p-p
EFFICIENCY 78 81 — 79 82 — 80 83 — %
Notes
1. Guaranteed by characterization test and/or analysis. Not a production test.
DUAL OUTPUT MODELS MHE2812D MHE2815D
UNITSPARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ±11.88 ±12.00 ±12.12 ±14.85 ±15.00 ±15.15 V
OUTPUT CURRENT 1 — — ±0.63 — — ±0.5 A
OUTPUT POWER 1  — — 15 — — 15 W
OUTPUT RIPPLE 10 kHz TO 2 MHz — 30 50 — 30 50 mV p-p